Body Ported Valves   Series SY3/5/7/9000
Va
lv
es
Page 39PDF AVAILABLE ONLINECATALOGUE ES11-83A AVAILABLECAD CD-ROM AVAILABLE
Body Ported Valves
Series SY3/5/7/9000
Features

Note: For connector cables
see Cable appendix.
How to Order
01F
1
2 position single
2
2 position double
3
3 position closed centre
4
3 position exhaust centre
5
3 position pressure centre
Note: AC voltages can only be specified
in conjunction with a DIN plug (Y entry).
Y: DIN plug ∗
D: DIN plug ∗
Symbols
thread
thread
thread
®
∗ ''D'' denotes a DIN plug DIN43650 class with
industry standard pin spacing.
The ''Y'' plug is externally identical but has DIN
43650C pin spacing of 8 mm.
Series SY3/5/7/9000 Body Ported Valves
Valves
Page 40
Valve Specifications
Solenoid Specifications
Response Time
SY3000
SY5000
SY7000
Series
Fluid
Ambient and fluid temperature (˚C)
Internal pilot
Operating pressure
range (MPa)
Max. operating
frequency (Hz)
Manual override (Manual operation)
Pilot exhaust method
Lubrication
Mounting orientation
Enclosure
SY3000 SY5000 SY7000
Air
0.1 to 0.7
0.2 to 0.7
–10 to 50 (No freezing)
Non-locking push type,
Push-turn locking slotted type, Push-turn locking lever type
10
3
5
3
Common exhaust type for main and pilot valve
Not required
Unrestricted
Dustproof (DIN terminal, M8 connector comform to IP65)
5
3
SY9000
5
3
2 position single
2 position double
3 position
2 position single, double

5
3 position pressure centre
How to Order
Symbols
®
Q
Series SY3/5/7/9000
Va
lv
es
Page 61PDF AVAILABLE ONLINECATALOGUE ES11-83A AVAILABLECAD CD-ROM AVAILABLE
Base Mounted Valves
Single Unit
Accessories for Base Mounted SY Valves
Specifications
Response Time Solenoid Specifications
Sinlge Subbase part no.
SY3000-27-1F-Q
SY5000-27-1F-Q
SY7000-27-1F-Q
SY7000-27-2F-Q
SY9000-27-1F-Q
SY9000-27-2F-Q
Valve type
SY3*40 valves
SY5*40 valves
SY7*40 valves
SY7*40 valves
SY9*40 valves
SY9*40 valves
Subbase part size
G 1/8
G 1/4
G 1/4
G 3/8
G 3/8
G 1/2
Electrcal connectors are common to SY body ported valves.
SY3000
SY7000
SY5000
SY9000
Series
Fluid
Internal pilot
Operating pressure
range (MPa)
External pilot
Operating pressure
range (MPa)
Ambient and fluid temperature (˚C)
Max. operating
frequency (Hz)
Manual override
(Manual operation)
Pilot exhaust method
Mounting orientation
Enclosure
SY3000 SY5000 SY7000
Air
0.1 to 0.7
0.2 to 0.7
-100 kPa to 0.7
0.25 to 0.7
0.25 to 0.7
0.25 to 0.7
-10 to 50 (No freezing)
10
3

Rail Mounted Individual Wiring
Series SY3/5000
How to Order Manifold
Also Available
Symbol
2 to 10 stations
D
U
B 2 to 20 stations
Mounting position
D side
U side
(Both sides)
45SS5Y 3
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
Series
...
2 stations
20 stations
...
02
20
Valve stations
SUP/EXH block assembly
mounting position
A, B port size
05 U C6
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
Symbol Port size Applicable series
C6
C4
C6
C8
SY3000
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
SY5000
One-touch fitting (Metric size)
Q
Slice type manifold with individual wiring and
connector box.
Manifold Specifications
Flow Characteristics
Model
Applicable valve
Manifold type
P (SUP)/R (EXH)
Valve stations
A, B port
Porting specifications
Port size
Location
Direction
P, R port
A, B port
SS5Y3-45
SY3�40
SS5Y5-45
SY5�40
Stacking type/DIN rail mounted
Common SUP, Common EXH
2 to 20 stations Note 1)
Base
Side
C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)
C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)
C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)
C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)